Town of Cheswold 1856



State of Delaware 1787

## THE TOWN OF CHESWOLD NOTICE of FINAL ADOPTION and APPROVAL of 2020 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

Notice is hereby given that on the 8<sup>th</sup> of September 2020, the Mayor and Council of the Town of Cheswold adopted and finally approved the 2020 Comprehensive Plan as required by the Office of State Planning Coordination for the State of Delaware. Said Plan was re-adopted by the Mayor and Council on the 2<sup>nd</sup> of August 2021 and subsequently approved and signed by the Governor of the State of Delaware on the 2<sup>nd</sup> of August 2021

A copy of the adopted and final approved 2020 Comprehensive Plan can be viewed and copied from the Town of Cheswold website:

https://cheswold.delaware.gov Any questions concerning the Plan may be directed to the Town Land Use Administrator at the Town of Cheswold Town Hall, 691 Main Street, P.O. Box 220, Cheswold, Delaware 19936. Tel. (302) 734-6991